January 23, 2018

Sompo Holdings, Inc.

Sompo Holdings, Inc. Receives the First Place in

CSR Communicate Association's Ranking for CSR Disclosure on Website in 2018

Sompo Holdings, Inc. (Group CEO & President: Kengo Sakurada, hereinafter

"Sompo Holdings") was ranked the first place for its full content of CSR

disclosure on the website, which is conducted by CSR Communicate Association.

The ranking is rated by the score of the research for CSR contents which is operated by

CSR Communicate Association. The research is intended to evaluate the companies

which disclose CSR information progressively and enhance the trend that disclose more

information on website.

The subjects of the research are the companies that are incorporated in

JPX-NIKKEI400. The research adopts multi-stakeholder process and evaluators assess

each company in respective viewpoints, giving priority to the "contents" and the

"usability."

(Reference) *Japanese Only

http://csr-ca.net/1514